N
A

<
pa—

=7z (7. /f/,?%--/(;/c;

SO 2SS

UNOFFICIAL GOPY ,

SEVENTEENTH AMENDMENT OF MLEMORANDUM OF PURCHASE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, MAT Asscciates, an Illincis Limited
Partnership ("Purchaser"), American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago, a Corporation, not individually, but as
Trustee vader Trust Agreements dated December 11, 1978 and
known as Truct Nos. 45250 and 45251, Metropolitan Structures,
an Illinois Limiced Partnership (Metropolitan Structures, an
Illinois General Pactnership has succeeded to the interest of
said limited partrershipj and Illinois Center Corporation, a
Delaware Corporation {colleerively "Seller") entered into a
Purchase Agreement dated June 15, 1981 ("Agreement") for the
purchase and sale of certain properiy and a Memorandum Cf
Purchase Agreement to evidence the Agresment was recorded in
the Cook County Recorder's Office as Documernt No. 25935472;
and,

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller entered into an
Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated February 22, Lvf:s
("Amendment") which provides, among other items, for the
reduction of property to be provided and sold by the Seller to
the Purchaser to that property described on Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Property") and an
Amendment To Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement was recorded in

the Cook County Recorder's Qfifice as Document No., 26177570;

and,

86 43832

Z
E?

&
&
&



UNOFFICIAL COP

ST R TS B

WILEREAS, Purchaser and Seller entered into a Second
Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated April 28, 1982 ("Second
Amendment") which provided, among other items, for an extension
of the Closing Date as defined in the Agreement and the Second
Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement to evidence said
Second Amendment was recorded in the County Recorder's Qffice

as Document No. 26222615; and,

WHEMEAS, Purchaser and Seller entered into a Third
Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated June 11, 1982 ("Third
Amendment"), a Fourth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated
October 28, 1982 ("Fourth Aucendment"), a Fifth Amendment To
Purchase Agreenent dated December 29, 1982 ("Fifth Amendment"),
a Sixth Amendment To Purchase Agreamant dated January 28, 1983
("Sixth Amendment"), a Seventh Amendrnent To Purchase Agreement
dated February 29, 1983 ("Seventh Amendment'), an Eighth
Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated as of Jurpe 30, 1983
("Eighth Amendment"), a Ninth Amendment To Purchase Agreement
dated September 30, 1983 ("Ninth Amendment"}, a Tenth Amendment
To Purchase Agreement dated December 22, 1983 ("Tenth
Amendment"), an Eleventh Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated
February 29, 1984 ("Eleventh Amendment"), a Twelftn Amendment
To Purchase Agreement dated March 30, 1984 ("Twelfth
Amendment"), a Thirteenth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated
June 29, 1984 ("Thirteenth Amendment"), a Fourteenth Amendment

To Purchase Agreement dated September 28, 1984 ("Fourteenth




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

2

Amendment"), a Fifteenth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated
January 31, 1985 ("Fifteenth Amendment"), a Sixteenth Amendment
To Purchase Agreement dated March 29, 1985 ("Sixteenth
Amendment"), a Seventeenth Amendment To Purchase Agreement
dated June 28, 1985 ("Seventeenth Amendment"), an Eighteenth
Amendrent To Purchase Agreement dated September 30, 1985

("Eighteenth Amendment"), a Nineteenth Amendment To Purchase

Agreement dated November 29, 1985 ("Nineteenth Amendment") and

a Twentieth Amendment To Purchase Agreement dated as of January
31, 1986 ("Twentietn Amendment"), which collectively extend the

Closing Date as defined in the Agreement to February 28, 1986;

and

WHEREAS, Purchaser and G2ller entered into a Third
Amendment Of Memorandum Cf Purchase Agcieement dated June 11,
1982; a Fourth Amendment Of Memorandum Oi Purchase Agreement
dated QOctober 28, 1982; a Fifth Amendment Of {lemorandum ¢f
Purchase Agreement dated October 31, 1983; a S$ixtin Amendment Of
Memorandum Cf Purchase Agreement dated January 17, 1i%dasa
Seventh Amendment Of Memorandum of Purchase Agreement dated
February 29, 1984; an Eighth Amendment Of Memorandum Qf
Purchase Agreement dated March 30, 1984; a Ninth Amendment Of
Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated June 29, 1954; a Tenth
Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated
September 28, 1984; an Eleventh Amendment Of Memorandum Of
Purchase Agreement dated January 31, 1985; a Twelfth Amendment
Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated #arch 29, 1985; a

Thirteenth Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated

~£90PT9g




5 ¢

UNOFFICIAL{%QPY,

39 2

June 28, 1985; a PFourteenth Amendment of Memorandum OFf Purchase
Agreement dated September 30, 1985; a Fifteenth Amendment Of
Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated November 29, 1985:; and a
Sixteenth Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement dated
January 31, 1986, which together evidence the aforesaid Third
Amenduent through the afeoresaid Twentieth Amendment, said
Third, Fourth, Fifth, Sixth, Seventh, Eighth, Ninth, Tenth,
Eleventh, Twelfth, Thirteenth, Fourteenth, Fifteenth and
Sixteenth Amendwmznts Of Memoranduin being recorded in the Cook
County Recorder's U{fice as Document Nos. 26278416, 26420483,
26849003, 26939593, 27011867, 270€7955, 27177593, 27296776,
27476597, B85-018588, B85-111417, 85-267745, 86-033551 and

86078995 (respectively); and

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Seller have entered into a
Twenty-First Amendment To Purchase Agreemert dated as of
February 28, 1986 ("Twenty-First Amendment”) wiich provides for
Purchaser to pay good and valuable consideration for extension

of the Closing Date to March 31, 1986; and

WHEREAS, upon closing in accordance with the terms
and conditions of the Agreement as amended, Purchaser shall be
entitled to assignment of beneficial interest in the land
trusts holding title to the Property thereby conveying all of
the Property, subject only to the permitted exceptions set

forth in the Agreement as amended;




UNOFFICIAL COPY:

NGW THEREFORE, the parties huave agreed to record
this Seventeent: Amendment Of Memorandum OF Purchase Agreement
to evidence the understanding between Seller and Purchaser.

The Agreement, as amended by the Amendment through
the Twenty-First Amendment, remains in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms and provisions, as so amended.
Nothing contained herein shall be construed as further amending
or altering (cte terms of the Agreement, as amended.

Any /liability or obligation of Metropolitan
Structures, an Illinois general partnership {"Metropolitan
Structures"), hereunder shall be limited to the partnership
assets of Metropolitan Strusztures and no partner of said
partnership shall be individually or personally liable for any
claim arising hereunder; a deficit Capital account of any
partner in Metropolitan Structures shall not be deemed an asset
or property of Metropolitan Structures.

Any liability of Purchaser hereundetr shall be
limited sclely to the partnership assets and proparty of
Purchaser. No partner of Purchaser shall be personalily liable
in respect of any claim arising cut of or related to thais
Agreement and a deficit capital account of a partner in
Purchaser shall not be deemed an asset or property of
Purchaser.

Property described on Exhibit A is located on
Wacker Drive near Columbus Drive in Chicago, Illinois and is
included in Permanent Index Numbers 17-10-318-003 and 17-10-

318-004.




UNOFFICIAL, GORY -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
Seventeenth Amendment Of Memorandum Of Purchase Agreement as of

the 28th day of February, 1986.

PURCHASER: SELLER
MAT ASSOCIATES, an Illinois METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, an
Limited Partnership Illinois General Partnership

a General pPartner

ILLINOIS CENTEZR CORPORATION, a
Delaware qorporab'

”Ffeb dehe T
remant dgoprapited by AMERICHN NATIRNY Q4HK AND W'\T "! e \”f
it personalty hub selaty a3 Trastee, TF A ;
tr be peformad Reeavewr o !
Y(J('r‘!‘ S v s
‘| il e pemgn Vi
i NATIONAL RAhd \{1.‘ ‘ e K TUMPALY 3 :
. uwnanm staiemenls, reyusantitivns of 1.Jiwnuhs w" a1 WS i3
bt Bl AMERICAN NATIONAL BANY AND
TRUST COMPANY QF CHICACO, not
personally, but as Trustee
under Trust Nos. 45250 and

45251 ‘aforesaid

. ¢ . r" "
BY HE - - \\“-w— D ] e

T:ust Qfficer

SESLY 198

This document was prepared by John W. Falvey, 111 East Wacker
Drive, Suite 1900, Chicago, Illinois 60601 {312}565-3022




UNOFFICIAL CORY, ,

4 ’} =4

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)Ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, fz}%%ﬂ;c_J% KD =T » the undersigned, a
Notary Public in apd for said County and State, do hereby
certify that }DHAJ [ ey isal) , personally known to
me to be the same person whose name 1s subscribed to the
foregeing instrument appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he has read and signed said instrument and
that tlie-statements therein contained, and each thereof, are
true.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal thissp5th
day of __ Magirh , 198 .

o T

Notary Public

My Commission Expires [2..2¢ f7

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)8S
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, «\lgr\AJ [ f’F\LJ/593/ , the undsrsigned, a

Notary Public in and for said County/ In the State afopresaid,
do hereby certify that Wence F. Cerne, personally kngwii .to me
to be President of ILLINCIS CENTER CORPORATION, appearer before
me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Pre=1d=nt
he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth
and pursuant to his authority as cfficer of said corporation.

Given under my hand ai? Notarial Seal this / V¥4
day of [Mlpre ), .

%\A ¢/ %ﬂ/év

/Notary Public

' g .
[ Mv Commission Expires d"fp //

x

Y
3
&
5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

338 4

STATE OF ILLINOQIS )
}8S
COUNTY OF COOK )

LRI ML BN

I, . the undersiygned, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby <certify, that the Trust Cfficer of AMERICAN NATIONAL
BANK AND' TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a National Banking
Association, personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and as such
Trust Qfficer appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged thic he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act
of said National Baaking Association for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

bR

..~ " Given under my band and Notarial Seal this
day: of 19

g e V)
nes 1 27 ﬁﬁzzf fZQ,gégtaﬂséé

ﬁﬁtAr, pPublic

My Commission Expires

q‘fl \:!'-"‘J

(A A
vy eossioN FRPAET AURG €

Lo
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)85
COUNTY OQF COOK )

g;fg The foregoing instrument was executed before me
this _ﬁ ~day of N b f , 1946, by
Y
Aajﬁ;iL’L F AN ptisi general partner on

behalf of MAT Associates, an Illinols Limited Partnership.

f e Tl Crdle,

Notary Public :
Mz’,‘ﬂmr e Y 3 TR
ly Commission Expifte




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

...’ l A
Lega] Descr1pt1on

Property .
of Property. perty Address

tast Wacker Drive, Chicazo, 1
PTN 17-10-318-003 P
17-10-318-004

A PARCEL OF LAND, BEING A PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING
FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SQOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS, LOCATED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING ON THE EAST LINE OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE, 110 FEET WIDE, {AS
SAID NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TQ THE CITY QF CHICAGO BY
INSTRUMENT RECCRIED IN THE RECORDER"S QFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON THE FIFTH
DAY OF JUNE, 197¢_ 45 DOCUMENT NO. 21925615 ) AT A PQINT WHICH IS 768.878 FEET,
MIASURED ALONG SALD CAST LINE, KORTH FROM THE FUINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID EAST LIKE.
{EXTENDED SOUTH) WiTH THE HORTH LINE OF EAST RANDOLPH STREET, (AS SAID EAST RANDOLPH
STREET WAS DLDICATED ARD-CONVEYED TO THC CITY OF CHICAGD BY IRSTRUMENT RECORDED [N SALT
RECORDER™S OFFICE ON THECVITH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1979 AS DOCUMENT NO. 25276446), AND
RUNNING

THENCE EAST ALONG A LIND-PERPINDICULAR TG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH COLUMBLS
DRIVE (SA1D PERPD'DICULLE LIND 2010 £LS0 THT WOR7TW LIND OF THE APCADE LEVEL PREN

AS SAID ARCADE LEVEL PARK 1S LOCATENAND DEFINED IN THE AMENDATORY LAKE FRONT
ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON THE 17TH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 1968), A DISTANCE OF 381.738. FEET:

THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE PERPENDICUPAR TQ SAID LAST DESCRIBED COURSE,
A DISTANCE OF 144,625 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINWING FOR THE PARCEL OF LAND
HEREIKAFTER DESCRIBED;

THENCE COWTINUIRG NORTH ALONG SAID LAST DRSCRICED PERPENDICULAR LINZ, A
DISTANCE OF 141,107 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE SCUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER
DRIVE AS SAID EAST WACKER DRIVE WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYERSID THE CITY OF CHICAGO
BY THE AFQRISAID INSTRUMEWT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 21925075:

THENCE WESTRARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WROKER DRIVE
(SAID SOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE A STRAIGHT LINE DEFLECTING 35 DEGREES, 24 MINJTES,
29 SECONDS TO THE LEFT FROM A NORTHWARD EXTENSION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED.COURSE),
A DISTANCE OF 12.571 FEET;

ThEhCE CORTIRUING JESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE,
SOUTHERLY L;;L TIING WTRD OTHRD ST D0 s Olr LT ui CHOTS TARGERT 7O THD LAST

UL(\CI oL LD{’!\{\‘ . = LLH\[' Tu THE S..TH Al haS A RADTUS O 1\,-1\1 453 FEET, A
DISTARCE QF 102,710 TELT

(_ "'\

e ey m T haee pAE T e re s Ay e - SLITT oy NS
TRz D CTNTINUIND WL el s PRI .;.' [

- THT mEa s me - (S w1 ThY

o= z-’t, SEID SQUTRISLY LlNT RDiNT :“-"._ o llu.. " -.' n 1S TA

e 1

ST

2 - {2

...HC\! ..-LSC'\ID )Cﬁ' E"’D.., ,D\ Hc‘i"\i\\,.. ;.' 'l:" 14 F :T lLf Al IRTEF DECI
f

.'
L-
“['ui
.
H

GE! <
! ‘\lT"i ,3 L.\.\C

03
0
160.571 FEET, MEASURLD FERPENDICULARLY, £AST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST
LINE, ARD FDRTHhARD EXTENSION THEREOF, OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE,

THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 170.325 FEET T0
A POINT WHICH IS 146.625 FEET NORTH FROM THE AFOREMENTIONED NORTH LINE OF THE ARCADE
LEVEL PARK;

THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A
DISTANCE QF 221.167 FEET , T8 THE POINT OF BEGINRNING,




CSERELE—FB—x B £ D580
00:L2: 0T F8/ST/b8 Q25T nbEML ZZEREL
00 ET% SNIGHOD3Y 10-1d3%

-l

-
L
’

-y
sa¥
1
’

»~

UNOFFICIAL COPY




